

Rotary & London Bridge Beach Restroom Improvements				T.R. ORR, INC.		KROLL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL COSTS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL COSTS
London Bridge Beach Park Unit 1 BASE BID							
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	L.S.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00
2	Flooring	1	L.S.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
3	Interior/Painting	1	L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4	Lighting	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
5	Exterior Sealing	1	L.S.	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL UNIT 1³				\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$52,900.00	\$52,900.00
London Bridge Beach Park Unit 2 BASE BID							
6	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	L.S.	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$67,100.00	\$67,101.00
7	Utilities	1	L.S.	\$600.00	\$600.00	N/A	N/A
8	Site Work	1	L.S.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,001.00
9	Sidewalks/Paving	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	IN SITE	IN SITE
10	Wall/Demo	1	L.S.	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
11	Toilet Partitions	1	L.S.	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
12	Doors/Hardware	1	L.S.	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
13	Flooring	1	L.S.	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
14	Interior/Painting	1	L.S.	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
15	Lighting/Electric	1	L.S.	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
16	Exterior Sealing	1	L.S.	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	Roofing/Trusses	1	L.S.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
18	Plumbing	1	L.S.	\$44,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
19	Mechanical	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
20	New Construction	1	L.S.	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00
BASE BID TOTAL UNIT 2³				\$203,300.00	\$203,300.00	\$224,000.00	\$224,000.00

London Bridge Beach Park Unit 3 BASE BID							
21	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
22	Utilities	1	L.S.	\$650.00	\$650.00	N/A	N/A
23	Site Work	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,100.00	\$21,100.00
24	Sidewalks/Paving	1	L.S.	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	IN SITE	IN SITE
25	Wall/Demo	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
26	Toilet Partitions	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
27	Doors/Hardware	1	L.S.	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
28	Flooring	1	L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
29	Interior/Painting	1	L.S.	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
30	Lighting/Electric	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
31	Exterior Sealing	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	Roofing/Trusses	1	L.S.	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
33	Plumbing	1	L.S.	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
34	Mechanical	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
35	New Construction	1	L.S.	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00
	BASE BID TOTAL UNIT 3³			\$254,650.00	\$254,650.00	\$209,000.00	\$209,000.00
	Rotary Park Unit 1 BASE BID						
36	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	L.S.	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$68,600.00	\$68,600.00
37	Utilities	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	N/A	N/A
38	Site Work	1	L.S.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
39	Sidewalks/Paving	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	IN SITE	IN SITE
40	Wall/Demo	1	L.S.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
41	Toilet Partitions	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
42	Doors/Hardware	1	L.S.	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
43	Flooring	1	L.S.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
44	Interior/Painting	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
45	Lighting	1	L.S.	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
46	Exterior Sealing	1	L.S.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
47	Roofing	1	L.S.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00

48	Plumbing	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
49	Mechanical	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
50	Pump Station Improvements	1	L.S.	\$209,200.00	\$209,200.00	\$179,500.00	\$179,500.00
	BASE BID TOTAL UNIT 1³			\$358,700.00	\$358,700.00	\$408,000.00	\$408,000.00
	Rotary Park Unit 2 BASE BID						
51	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,900.00	\$40,900.00
52	Wall/Demo	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
53	Doors/Hardware	1	L.S.	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
54	Flooring	1	L.S.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
55	Interior/Painting	1	L.S.	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
56	Lighting	1	L.S.	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
57	New Overhead Door	1	L.S.	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
58	Plumbing	1	L.S.	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
59	Mechanical	1	L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL UNIT 2³			\$45,700.00	\$45,700.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
	Rotary Park Unit 3 BASE BID						
60	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	L.S.	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$69,700.00	\$69,700.00
61	Utilities	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	N/A	N/A
62	Site Work	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00
63	Sidewalks/Paving	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	IN SITE	IN SITE
64	Wall/Demo	1	L.S.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
65	Toilet Partitions	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
66	Doors/Hardware	1	L.S.	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
67	Flooring	1	L.S.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
68	Interior/Painting	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
69	Lighting	1	L.S.	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
70	Exterior Sealing	1	L.S.	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
71	Roofing	1	L.S.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00

72	Plumbing	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
73	Mechanical	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
74	Pump Station Improvements	1	L.S.	\$211,800.00	\$211,800.00	\$162,300.00	\$162,300.00
	BASE BID TOTAL UNIT 3³		\$	\$350,100.00	\$350,100.00	\$393,000.00	\$393,000.00
	Rotary Park Unit 4 BASE BID						
75	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	L.S.	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
76	Utilities	1	L.S.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
77	Remove and Salvage Light Standard	1	L.S.	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
78	Remove and Dispose Light Standard	1	L.S.	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
79	Remove and Dispose Large Sissoo Tree	1	L.S.	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
80	Remove and Dispose Palm Tree	1	L.S.	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
81	Site Work	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
82	Sidewalks/Paving	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
83	New Construction	1	L.S.	\$294,000.00	\$294,000.00	\$194,300.00	\$194,300.00
	BASE BID TOTAL UNIT 4³			\$324,600.00	\$324,600.00	\$271,000.00	\$271,000.00
	Force Account	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL + FORCE ACCOUNT				\$1,611,050.00		\$1,685,900.00